PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7101266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME (044799/0307)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 7171 FOREST LANE	
City:	City: DALLAS	
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6602448
Patent Number:	7301909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515332
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARK NATIVIDAD

Address Line 1: 2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1414
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JASON MULL
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Office Depot - PATENT Termination and Release of Interest [Executed]#page1.tif source=Office Depot - PATENT Termination and Release of Interest [Executed]#page2.tif source=Office Depot - PATENT Termination and Release of Interest [Executed]#page3.tif

PATENT 507054428 REEL: 058602 FRAME: 0683

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of December 31, 2021, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement) to Compucom Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Third Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of April 17, 2020, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Pledged Patent Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 8, 2017, among the Administrative Agent and the Grantor (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Administrative Agent specifically in certain Pledged Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2017, at Reel 044799 and Frame 0307; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Pledged Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Pledged Patent Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Pledged Patent Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto. All other capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Pledged Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Pledged Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

PATENT REEL: 058602 FRAME: 0684 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name Jon Eckhouse

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A to TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

Grantor	Country	Title	Status	App./ Reg. No.
CompuCom Systems, Inc.	US	Graded plastic optical element and method for producing	Registered	6602448
CompuCom Systems, Inc.	US	Trouble-ticket generation in network management environment	Registered	7301909

509265-1414-15824-ACTIVE.44838979.1 12/30/21 10:21 AM

RECORDED: 01/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 058602 FRAME: 0686